the fair value of the underlying shares, and changes to the penalty common stock liability and related non-cash charge
was recorded. The penalty common stock liability was reclassified to stockholders' equity when the shares of common
stock were registered under the Registration Statement on Form S-3 filed with the Securities and Exchange
Commission and declared effective on March 3, 2005 and the shares of common stock were issued.

The restatement adjustments to the Company's consolidated balance sheets and statements of operations for the year
ended December 31, 2004 and interim periods ended March 31, 2005, September 30, 2005 and 2004, and June 30,
2005 are summarized below. Restated statements of cash flows for the interim periods have not been presented. The
restatement adjustment had no effect on previously reported total operating, investing and financing activities.

-35-

Edgar Filing: GAMING & ENTERTAINMENT GROUP INC - Form 10KSB/A

57

GAMING & ENTERTAINMENT GROUP, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Restated Consolidated Balance Sheet September 30, 2004 (unaudited)

As Previously
Reported
9/30/04

Restatement
Adjustment
9/30/04

As Restated
9/30/04

ASSETS

Current Assets
Cash $ 36,646 $ - $ 36,646
Accounts receivable 60,000 - 60,000
Prepaid expenses 21,790 - 21,790
Total current assets 118,436 - 118,436

Equipment, net of accumulated depreciation of
$211,994 161,608 - 161,608

Other Assets 706 - 706
Total assets $ 280,750 $ - $ 280,750

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS'
DEFICIENCY

Current Liabilities
Accounts payable $ 219,496 $ - $ 219,496
Accrued expenses 46,428 - 46,428
Current portion of notes payable - officers 171,600 - 171,600
Foreign taxes payable 148,476 - 148,476
Loan from stockholder 43,007 - 43,007
Warrant liability - 26,022 26,022
Penalty Common Stock subject to continuing
registration - 86,365 86,365
Total current liabilities 629,007 112,387 741,394

Senior secured note payable 250,000 - 250,000
Notes payable - officers, net of current portion 40,891 - 40,891
Total liabilities 919,898 112,387 1,032,285

Commitments and Contingencies

Common Stock with Registration Rights:
Common Stock subject to continuing registration,
$0.0001 par
value, 2,445,000 shares issued and outstanding - 2,445,000 2,445,000
Common Stock issued for equipment subject to
continuing
registration, $0.0001 par value, 58,334 shares issued and
outstanding - 58,334 58,334

Edgar Filing: GAMING & ENTERTAINMENT GROUP INC - Form 10KSB/A

58

- 2,503,334 2,503,334

Stockholders' Deficiency
Preferred Stock, par value $10 per share; 10,000,000
shares
authorized Class A convertible preferred stock, par
value $10 per share;
1,000,000 shares designated; none issued - - -
Class B preferred stock, par value $10 per share;
1,000,000 shares designated; none issued - - -
Common stock, par value $.01 per share; 150,000,000
shares authorized;
16,514,018 shares issued and outstanding 190,173 (25,033) 165,140
Additional paid-in capital 5,190,380 (2,504,323) 2,686,057
Accumulated deficit (6,182,261) (86,365) (6,268,626)
Accumulated other comprehensive income – foreign
currency translation gains 162,560 - 162,560
Total stockholders' deficiency (639,148) (2,615,721) (3,254,869)
Total liabilities and stockholders' deficiency $ 280,750 $ - $ 280,750

-36-

Edgar Filing: GAMING & ENTERTAINMENT GROUP INC - Form 10KSB/A

59

GAMING & ENTERTAINMENT GROUP, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Restated Consolidated Balance Sheet December 31, 2004

As Previously
Reported
12/31/04

Restatement
Adjustment
12/31/04

As Restated
12/31/04

ASSETS
Current Assets
Cash $ 594,024 $ - $ 594,024
Accounts receivable 182,710 - 182,710
Total current assets 776,734 - 776,734

 Equipment and Furnishings, net of accumulated
depreciation of $295,171 162,580 - 162,580

Other Assets 10,321 - 10,321
Total assets $ 949,635 $ - $ 949,635

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS'
DEFICIENCY

Current Liabilities
Accounts payable $ 129,292 $ - $ 129,292
Accrued expenses 50,330 - 50,330
Accrued compensation - officers 32,692 32,692
Current portion of notes payable - officers 169,553 - 169,553
Foreign taxes payable 166,009 - 166,009
Warrant liability - 2,717 2,717
Penalty Common Stock subject to continuing
registration - 173,481 173,481
Total current liabilities 547,876 176,198 724,074

Senior secured note payable, net of unamortized debt
discount of
$1,091,475 408,525 - 408,525
Deferred rent 47,765 - 47,765
Total liabilities 1,004,166 176,198 1,180,364

Commitments and Contingencies

Common Stock with Registration Rights:
Common Stock subject to continuing registration,
$0.0001 par value, 2,445,000 shares issued and
outstanding - 2,445,000 2,445,000
Common Stock issued for equipment subject to
continuing registration, $0.0001 par value, 58,334
shares issued and outstanding - 58,334 58,334

 - 2,503,334 2,503,334

Edgar Filing: GAMING & ENTERTAINMENT GROUP INC - Form 10KSB/A

60

Stockholders' Deficiency
Preferred Stock, par value $10 per share; 10,000,000
shares
authorized Class A convertible preferred stock, par
value $10 per share;
1,000,000 shares designated; none issued - - -
Class B preferred stock, par value $10 per share;
1,000,000 shares designated; none issued - - -
Common stock, par value $.01 per share; 150,000,000
shares authorized;
16,514,018 shares issued and outstanding 190,173 (25,033) 165,140
Additional paid-in capital 6,300,720 (2,504,323) 3,796,397
Accumulated deficit (6,692,840) (150,176) (6,843,016)
Accumulated other comprehensive income – foreign
currency translation gains 147,416 - 147,416
Total stockholders' deficiency (54,531) (2,679,532) (2,734,063)
Total liabilities and stockholders' deficiency $ 949,635 $ - $ 949,635

-37-

Edgar Filing: GAMING & ENTERTAINMENT GROUP INC - Form 10KSB/A

61

GAMING & ENTERTAINMENT GROUP, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Restated Consolidated Balance Sheet March 31, 2005 (unaudited)

As Previously
Reported
3/31/05

Restatement
Adjustment
3/31/05

As Restated
3/31/05

ASSETS
Current Assets
Cash $ 367,506 $ - $ 367,506
Accounts receivable 106,200 - 106,200
Total current assets 473,706 - 473,706

Equipment and Furnishings, net of accumulated
depreciation of $281,123 143,335 - 143,335
Intangible Assets 313,500 313,500
Other Assets 10,312 - 10,312
Total assets $ 940,853 $ - $ 940,853

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS'
DEFICIENCY

Current Liabilities
Accounts payable $ 140,028 $ - $ 140,028
Accrued expenses 84,737 - 84,737
Accrued compensation - officers 70,192 70,192
Current portion of notes payable - officers 127,048 - 127,048
Total current liabilities 422,005 - 422,005

Senior secured note payable, net of unamortized debt
discount of
$1,035,958 714,042 - 714,042
Deferred rent 39,666 - 39,666
Total liabilities 1,175,713 - 1,175,713

Commitments and Contingencies

Stockholders' Deficiency
Preferred Stock, par value $10 per share; 10,000,000
shares authorized
Class A convertible preferred stock, par value $10 per
share;
1,000,000 shares designated; none issued - - -
Class B preferred stock, par value $10 per share;
1,000,000 shares designated; none issued - - -
Common stock, par value $.01 per share; 150,000,000
shares authorized;
19,830,602  shares issued and outstanding 198,306 - 198,306
Additional paid-in capital 6,556,087 227,441 6,783,528

Edgar Filing: GAMING & ENTERTAINMENT GROUP INC - Form 10KSB/A

62

Accumulated deficit (7,132,799) (227,441) (7,360,240)
Accumulated other comprehensive income – foreign
currency translation gains 143,546 - 143,546
Total stockholders' deficiency (234,860) - (234,860)
Total liabilities and stockholders' deficiency $ 940,853 $ - $ 940,853

-38-

Edgar Filing: GAMING & ENTERTAINMENT GROUP INC - Form 10KSB/A

63

GAMING & ENTERTAINMENT GROUP, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Restated Consolidated Balance Sheet June 30, 2005 (unaudited)

As Previously
Reported
6/30/05

Restatement
Adjustment
6/30/05

As Restated
6/30/05

ASSETS
Current Assets
Cash $ 312,431 $ - $ 312,431
Accounts receivable 115,758 - 115,758
Total current assets 428,189 - 428,189

Equipment and Furnishings, net of accumulated
depreciation of
$295,635 130,670 - 130,670
Intangible Assets 313,500 313,500
Other Assets 10,304 - 10,304
Total assets $ 882,663 $ - $ 882,663

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS'
DEFICIENCY

Current Liabilities
Accounts payable $ 69,814 $ - $ 69,814
Accrued expenses 133,552 - 133,552
Accrued compensation - officers 107,691 107,691
Current portion of notes payable - officers 84,147 - 84,147
Total current liabilities 395,204 - 395,204

Senior secured note payable, net of unamortized debt
discount of $980,441 1,019,559 - 1,019,559
Deferred rent 37,461 - 37,461
Total liabilities 1,452,224 - 1,452,224

Commitments and Contingencies

Stockholders' Deficiency
Preferred Stock, par value $10 per share; 10,000,000
shares
authorized Class A convertible preferred stock, par value
$10 per share;
1,000,000 shares designated; none issued - - -
Class B preferred stock, par value $10 per share;
1,000,000 shares designated; none issued - - -
Common stock, par value $.01 per share; 150,000,000
shares authorized;
19,830,602  shares issued and outstanding 198,306 - 198,306
Additional paid-in capital 6,556,087 227,441 6,783,528

Edgar Filing: GAMING & ENTERTAINMENT GROUP INC - Form 10KSB/A

64

Accumulated deficit (7,470,426) (227,441) (7,697,867)
Accumulated other comprehensive income - foreign
currency translation gains 146,472 - 146,472
Total stockholders' deficiency (569,561) - (569,561)
Total liabilities and stockholders' deficiency $ 882,663 $ - $ 882,663

-39-

Edgar Filing: GAMING & ENTERTAINMENT GROUP INC - Form 10KSB/A

65

GAMING & ENTERTAINMENT GROUP, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Restated Consolidated Balance Sheet September 30, 2005 (unaudited)

As Previously
Reported
9/30/05

Restatement
Adjustment
9/30/05

As Restated
9/30/05

ASSETS
Current Assets
Cash $ 122,049 $ - $ 122,049
Accounts receivable 98,454 - 98,454
Total current assets 220,503 - 220,503

Equipment and Furnishings, net of accumulated
depreciation of $311,143 151,212 - 151,212
Intangible Assets, net of accumulated amortization of
$15,675 297,825 297,825
Other Assets 10,302 - 10,302
Total assets $ 679,842 $ - $ 679,842

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS'
DEFICIENCY

Current Liabilities
Accounts payable $ 55,249 $ - $ 55,249
Accrued expenses 186,087 - 186,087
Accrued compensation - officers 156,025 156,025
Current portion of notes payable - officers 55,548 - 55,548
Total current liabilities 452,909 - 452,909

Senior secured note payable, net of unamortized debt
discount of $924,924 1,075,076 - 1,075,076
Deferred rent 35,257 - 35,257
Total liabilities 1,563,242 - 1,563,242

Commitments and Contingencies

Stockholders' Deficiency
Preferred Stock, par value $10 per share; 10,000,000
shares
authorized Class A convertible preferred stock, par value
$10 per share;
1,000,000 shares designated; none issued - - -
Class B preferred stock, par value $10 per share;
1,000,000 shares designated; none issued - - -
Common stock, par value $.01 per share; 150,000,000
shares authorized;
19,830,602  shares issued and outstanding 198,306 - 198,306
Additional paid-in capital 6,556,087 227,441 6,783,528

Edgar Filing: GAMING & ENTERTAINMENT GROUP INC - Form 10KSB/A

66

Accumulated deficit (7,783,289) (227,441) (8,010,730)
Accumulated other comprehensive income - foreign
currency translation gains 145,496 - 145,496
Total stockholders' deficiency (883,400) - (883,400)
Total liabilities and stockholders' deficiency $ 679,842 $ - $ 679,842

-40-

Edgar Filing: GAMING & ENTERTAINMENT GROUP INC - Form 10KSB/A

67

GAMING & ENTERTAINMENT GROUP, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Restated Consolidated Statement of Operations for the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2004 (unaudited)

As Previously
Reported
9/30/04

Restatement
Adjustment
9/30/04

 As Restated
9/30/04

Revenues:

Services $ 140,894 $ - $ 140,894
Product - - -
Total revenues 140,894 - 140,894

Cost of revenues:
Services 37,462 - 37,462
Product - - -
Total cost of revenues 37,462 - 37,462

Gross margin 103,432 - 103,432

Operating expenses:
Research and development 711,772 - 711,772
Selling, general and administrative 2,053,686 - 2,053,686
Total operating expenses 2,765,458 2,765,458

Operating loss (2,662,026) - (2,662,026)

Other income (expense):
Interest expense (42,009) - (42,009)
Foreign currency transaction loss (14,170) - (14,170)
Other income 22,598 - 22,598
Fair value of penalty common stock - (86,365) (86,365)

Total other income (expense) (33,581) (86,365) (119,946)

Net loss $ (2,695,607) $ (86,365) $ (2,781,972)

Weighted average number of shares outstanding 17,292,412 17,292,412 17,292,412

Net loss per share - basic and diluted $ (0.16) $ 0.00 $ (0.16)

-41-

Edgar Filing: GAMING & ENTERTAINMENT GROUP INC - Form 10KSB/A

68

GAMING & ENTERTAINMENT GROUP, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Restated Consolidated Statement of Operations for the Three Months Ended September 30, 2004 (unaudited)

As Previously
Reported
9/30/04

Restatement
Adjustment
9/30/04

 As Restated
9/30/04

Revenues:

Services $ 65,554 $ - $ 65,554
Product - - -
Total revenues 65,554 - 65,554

Cost of revenues:
Services 37,462 - 37,462
Product - - -
Total cost of revenues 37,462 - 37,462

Gross margin 28,092 - 28,092

Operating expenses:
Research and development 207,503 - 207,503
Selling, general and administrative 411,409 - 411,409
Total operating expenses 618,912 618,912

Operating loss (590,820) - (590,820)

Other income (expense):
Interest expense (15,249) - (15,249)
Other income 12,389 - 12,389
Fair value of penalty common stock - (86,365) (86,365)

Total other income (expense) (2,860) (86,365) (89,225)

Net loss $ (593,680) $ (86,365) $ (680,045)

Weighted average number of shares outstanding 19,132,084 19,132,084 19,132,084

Net loss per share - basic and diluted $ (0.03) $ 0.00 $ (0.04)

-42-

Edgar Filing: GAMING & ENTERTAINMENT GROUP INC - Form 10KSB/A

69

GAMING & ENTERTAINMENT GROUP, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Restated Consolidated Statement of Operations for the Year Ended December 31, 2004

As Previously
Reported
12/31/04

Restatement
Adjustment
12/31/04

 As Restated
12/31/04

Revenues:

Services $ 312,401 $ - $ 312,401
Product - - -
Total revenues 312,401 - 312,401

Cost of revenues:
Services 305,343 - 305,343
Product - - -
Total cost of revenues 305,343 - 305,343

Gross margin 7,058 - 7,058

Operating expenses:
Research and development 712,467 - 712,467
Selling, general and administrative 2,445,226 - 2,445,226
Total operating expenses 3,157,693 - 3,157,693

Operating loss (3,150,635) - (3,150,635)

Other income (expense):
Interest expense and amortization of debt discount (81,380) - (81,380)
Foreign currency transaction loss (14,170) - (14,170)
Other income 39,999 - 39,999
Gain on fair value of warrants - 23,305 23,305
Fair value of penalty common stock - (173,481) (173,481)

Total other income (expense) (55,551) (150,176) (205,727)

Net loss $ (3,206,186) $ (150,176) $ (3,356,362)

Weighted average number of shares outstanding 17,726,004 17,726,004 17,726,004

Net loss per share - basic and diluted $ (0.18) $ (0.01) $ (0.19)

-43-

Edgar Filing: GAMING & ENTERTAINMENT GROUP INC - Form 10KSB/A

70

GAMING & ENTERTAINMENT GROUP, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Restated Consolidated Statement of Operations for the Three Months Ended March 31, 2005 (unaudited)

As Previously
Reported
3/31/05

Restatement
Adjustment
3/31/05

 As Restated
3/31/05

Revenues:

Services $ 229,780 $ - $ 229,780
Product 5,000 - 5,000
Total revenues 234,780 - 234,780

Cost of revenues:
Services 99,042 - 99,042
Product 5,696 - 5,696
Total cost of revenues 104,738 - 104,738

Gross margin 130,042 - 130,042

Operating expenses:
Research and development 158,210 - 158,210
Selling, general and administrative 378,936 - 378,936
Total operating expenses 537,146 - 537,146

Operating loss (407,104) - (407,104)

Other income (expense):
Interest expense and amortization of debt discount (86,032) - (86,032)
Other income 53,177 - 53,177
Gain on fair value of warrants - 2,717 2,717
Fair value of penalty common stock - (79,982) (79,982)

Total other income (expense) (32,855) (77,265) (110,120)

Net loss $ (439,959) $ (77,265) $ (517,224)

Weighted average number of shares outstanding 19,161,930 19,161,930 19,161,930

Net loss per share - basic and diluted $ (0.02) $ 0.00 $ (0.03)

-44-

Edgar Filing: GAMING & ENTERTAINMENT GROUP INC - Form 10KSB/A

71

GAMING & ENTERTAINMENT GROUP, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Restated Consolidated Statement of Operations for the Six Months Ended June 30, 2005 (unaudited)

As Previously
Reported
6/30/05

Restatement
Adjustment
6/30/05

 As Restated
6/30/05

Revenues:

Services $ 529,003 $ - $ 529,003
Product 5,000 - 5,000
Total revenues 534,003 - 534,003

Cost of revenues:
Services 186,475 - 186,475
Product 5,630 - 5,630
Total cost of revenues 192,105 - 192,105

Gross margin 341,898 - 341,898

Operating expenses:
Research and development 297,877 - 297,877
Selling, general and administrative 775,977 - 775,977
Total operating expenses 1,073,854 - 1,073,854

Operating loss (731,956) - (731,956)

Other income (expense):
Interest expense and amortization of debt discount (187,675) - (187,675)
Other income 142,045 - 142,045
Gain on fair value of warrants - 2,717 2,717
Fair value of penalty common stock - (79,982) (79,982)

Total other income (expense) (45,630) (77,265) (122,895)

Net loss $ (777,586) $ (77,265) $ (854,851)

Weighted average number of shares outstanding 19,498,113 19,498,113 19,498,113

Net loss per share - basic and diluted $ (0.04) $ 0.00 $ (0.04)

-45-

Edgar Filing: GAMING & ENTERTAINMENT GROUP INC - Form 10KSB/A

72

GAMING & ENTERTAINMENT GROUP, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Restated Consolidated Statement of Operations for the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2005 (unaudited)

As Previously
Reported
9/30/05

Restatement
Adjustment
9/30/05

 As Restated
9/30/05

Revenues:

Services $ 910,487 $ - $ 910,487
Product 21,930 - 21,930
Total revenues 932,417 - 932,417

Cost of revenues:
Services 390,673 - 390,673
Product 18,423 - 18,423
Total cost of revenues 409,096 - 409,096

Gross margin 523,321 - 523,321

Operating expenses:
Research and development 353,466 - 353,466
Selling, general and administrative 1,128,357 - 1,128,357
Total operating expenses 1,481,823 - 1,481,823

Operating loss (958,502) - (958,502)

Other income (expense):
Interest expense and amortization of debt discount (288,063) - (288,063)
Other income 156,116 - 156,116
Gain on fair value of warrants - 2,717 2,717
Fair value of penalty common stock - (79,982) (79,982)

Total other income (expense) (131,947) (77,265) (209,212)

Net loss $ (1,090,449) $ (77,265) $ (1,167,714)

Weighted average number of shares outstanding 19,610,161 19,610,161 19,610,161

Net loss per share - basic and diluted $ (0.06) $ 0.00 $ (0.06)

-46-

Edgar Filing: GAMING & ENTERTAINMENT GROUP INC - Form 10KSB/A

73

GAMING & ENTERTAINMENT GROUP, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

NOTE 4 - EQUIPMENT AND FURNISHINGS

The components of equipment and furnishings are set forth below:

Estimated Useful
Lives

Equipment 3 Years $ 386,949
Furniture and fixtures 3 Years 15,769

Improvements
Life of
lease 47,765

450,483

Less: Accumulated depreciation (317,858)
Total $ 132,625